RSSC Tuesday Night Steel

Statement of Activity for Division
July 2024 - June 2025
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ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1902252 EED:240701 IND ID:ST-
G4F3W6X3S9Q3 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX2252 TC
ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240711 CO ENTRY
DESCR:XX0711P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX4584874 EED:240711 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX4874 TC

ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240715 CO ENTRY
DESCR:XX0715P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX9511517 EED:240715 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX1517 TC

ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240715 CO ENTRY
DESCR:XX0715P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX9511516 EED:240715 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX1516 TC

ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240718 CO ENTRY
DESCR:XX0718P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX9142961 EED:240718 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX2961 TC

ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240719 CO ENTRY
DESCR:XX0719P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1375594 EED:240719 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX5594 TC

ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240722 CO ENTRY
DESCR:XX0722P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2858063 EED:240722 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX8063 TC

ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240725 CO ENTRY
DESCR:XX0725P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0822553 EED:240725 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX2553 TC

ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5898201 EED:240731 IND ID:ST-
P2F7D4E2P7W4 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX8201 TC
ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX6729570 EED:240903 IND ID:ST-
N5W2U8R7H701 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX9570 TC
ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240905 CO ENTRY
DESCR:XX0905P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0510016 EED:240905 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX0016 TC

ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX8844650 EED:240930 IND ID:ST-
A3C9T207E8U8 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX4650 TC
ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:241010 CO ENTRY
DESCR:SQXX1010 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2722649 EED:241010 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX2649 TC

ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2991890 EED:241031 IND ID:ST-
K1M1R505Y9T9 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX1890 TC
ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5503354 EED:241202 IND ID:ST-
P3M3V4P900D2 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX3354 TC
ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:241223 CO ENTRY
DESCR:SQXX1223 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX6704218 EED:241223 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX4218 TC

ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX8830307 EED:241226 IND ID:ST-
N8K2N2T5F8C3 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX0307 TC
ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1962393 EED:250127 IND ID:ST-
T5BIL3N0OA2S8 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX2393 TC
ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7806477 EED:250225 IND ID:ST-
I3T4B3MOW8W4 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX6477 TC
ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:250228 CO ENTRY
DESCR:SQXX0228 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7084627 EED:250228 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX4627 TC

ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7203007 EED:250325 IND ID:ST-
QOG3C7H6Z7L2 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX3007 TC
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DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
04/25/2025 Deposit Stripe Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY 11,210.97 163,289.96
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7449232 EED:250425 IND ID:ST-
C7V9Q5I1414A1 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX9232 TC
05/28/2025 Deposit Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX5600 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY 16,307.83 179,597.79
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5264596 EED:250528 IND ID:ST-
L4C2HBFOE8RS5 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX4596 TC
06/30/2025 Deposit Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY 13,987.22 193,585.01
DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0018425 EED:250630 IND ID:ST-
H2K9P0I4Z1C5 IND NAME:RIO SALADO S PORTSMANS TRN: XXXXXX8425 TC
Total for Match Income $193,585.01
Other Division Income
Misc Income
08/01/2024 Deposit Square Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240801 CO ENTRY 48.50 48.50
Inc CC DESCR:XX0801P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX8279370 EED:240801 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX9370 TC
08/15/2024 Deposit Square Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240815 CO ENTRY 24.25 72.75
Inc CC DESCR:XX0815P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5005576 EED:240815 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX5576 TC
08/16/2024 Deposit Square Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240816 CO ENTRY 24.25 97.00
Inc CC DESCR:XX0816P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5310324 EED:240816 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX0324 TC
08/16/2024 Deposit Square Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240816 CO ENTRY 24.25 121.25
Inc CC DESCR:XX0816P2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5310323 EED:240816 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX0323 TC
08/22/2024 Deposit Square Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:240822 CO ENTRY 48.50 169.75
Inc CC DESCR:XX0822Q2 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX3926034 EED:240822 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX6034 TC
01/09/2025 Deposit Square Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:250109 CO ENTRY 24.25 194.00
Inc CC DESCR:SQXX0109 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5095508 EED:250109 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX5508 TC
01/13/2025 Deposit Square Divisions:TNS ORIG CO NAME:Square Inc ORIG ID:XXXXXX0002 DESC DATE:250113 CO ENTRY 24.25 218.25
Inc CC DESCR:SQXX0113 SEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX8689925 EED:250113 IND ID: IND
NAME:Rio Salado Sports man’s TRN: XXXXXX9925 TC
Total for Misc Income $218.25
Total for Other Division Income $218.25
Total for Division Income $193,803.26
Total for >Other Income $193,803.26
Total for Other Revenue $193,803.26
Other Expenditure
>OTHER EXPENSE
Division Expense
Advertising
06/01/2025 Expenditure MailChimp Divisions:TNS Mailchimp 21.12 21.12
Total for Advertising $21.12
Computer & Internet Expense
12/31/2024 Expenditure Google Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 15.60
GSuite
01/13/2025 Expenditure GoDaddy Divisions:TNS DNH*GODADDY#XXXXXX0993 115.80 131.40
02/01/2025 Expenditure Microsoft  Divisions:TNS MICROSOFT*STORE 106.29 237.69
Store
02/18/2025 Expenditure MailChimp Divisions:TNS Mailchimp XXX-XXX0141 GA 02/18 27.98 265.67
02/28/2025 Expenditure Google Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 281.27
GSuite
03/31/2025 Expenditure Google Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 296.87



DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT  BALANCE

Total for Computer & Internet Expense $296.87

Contract Labor - Division

08/19/2024 Expenditure Nils Jonasson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Nils JPM99am8bn2a 270.00 270.00
08/19/2024 Expenditure Andy Feigin Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Andy JPM9249327 93 1,350.00 1,620.00
08/19/2024 Expenditure Les Nielson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Les JPM99am8b643 2,025.00 3,645.00
08/19/2024 Expenditure Steve Scaccia Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Steve JPM924928 942 2,900.00 6,545.00
08/21/2024 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99amca201 2,600.00 9,145.00
08/28/2024  Check 5212 Clay Faulkner Divisions:TNS  CHECK # 5212 165.00 9,310.00
09/10/2024 Expenditure Richard Khon Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Richard Kohn JPM99angp172 165.00 9,475.00
11/13/2024 Expenditure Andy Feigin Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Andy JPM9249327 93 225.00 9,700.00
11/13/2024  Expenditure Nils Jonasson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Nils JPM99ar3r8ua 150.00 9,850.00
11/13/2024 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99ar3qtyj 2,340.00 12,190.00
11/13/2024 Expenditure Steve Scaccia Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Steve JPM924928 942 900.00 13,090.00
11/13/2024 Expenditure Richard Khon Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Ric 13328770410 75.00 13,165.00
11/13/2024  Expenditure Les Nielson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Les JPM99ar3r08z 675.00 13,840.00
01/19/2025 Expenditure Steve Scaccia Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Steve JPM924928 942 900.00 14,740.00
01/19/2025 Expenditure Andy Feigin Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Andy JPM9249327 93 525.00 15,265.00
01/19/2025 Expenditure Nils Jonasson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Nils JPM99aveOrv7 60.00 15,325.00
01/19/2025  Expenditure Richard Khon Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Ric 13328770410 30.00 15,355.00
01/19/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99aveOkfa 1,000.00 16,355.00
01/19/2025  Expenditure Les Nielson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Les JPM99ave07vx 675.00 17,030.00
03/01/2025 Expenditure Gallaway, Ric Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Ric 13328770410 30.00 17,060.00
03/01/2025 Expenditure Steve Scaccia Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Steve JPM924928 942 1,000.00 18,060.00
03/01/2025 Expenditure Andy Feigin Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Andy JPM9249327 93 600.00 18,660.00
03/01/2025 Expenditure Les Nielson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Les JPM99azyr69n 600.00 19,260.00
03/01/2025 Expenditure Nils Jonasson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Nils JPM99azyqxcr 90.00 19,350.00
03/01/2025  Expenditure Gallaway, Ric Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Ric 13328770410 45.00 19,395.00
04/04/2025 Expenditure Steve Scaccia Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Steve JPM924928 942 500.00 19,895.00
04/04/2025 Expenditure Les Nielson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Les JPM99b3q8c4t 300.00 20,195.00
04/04/2025 Expenditure Andy Feigin Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Andy JPM9249327 93 300.00 20,495.00
04/04/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b3q84d5 500.00 20,995.00
06/06/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99bb54q;it 500.00 21,495.00
06/06/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99bb55m3d 600.00 22,095.00

Total for Contract Labor - Division $22,095.00

Donation

06/17/2025 Check 5219 Mesa Police Cadet post 2055 Divisions:TNS see Arizona Combat Classic 2024 tab 6,609.47 6,609.47

Total for Donation $6,609.47

Fuel Expense

08/14/2024 Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS ~ CHEVRON XXX3768 39.21 39.21
09/09/2024  Expenditure Shell Ol Divisions:TNS ~ SHELL OIL XXXXXXX8000 6.00 45.21
01/19/2025 Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS  CHEVRON XXX6261 34.03 79.24
01/20/2025  Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS  CHEVRON XXX0676 31.01 110.25
01/23/2025  Expenditure Shell Oil Divisions:TNS ~ SHELL OIL XXXXXXX5002 46.13 156.38
01/24/2025  Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS = CHEVRON XXX0284 29.97 186.35
01/29/2025 Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS  CHEVRON XXX6261 32.12 218.47
02/06/2025  Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS  CHEVRON XXX8755 38.19 256.66
02/11/2025 Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS  CHEVRON XXX1417 707.59 964.25
02/28/2025  Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS ~ CHEVRON XXX6261 50.64 1,014.89
02/28/2025 Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS  CHEVRON XXX6261 36.38 1,051.27
03/10/2025  Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS  CHEVRON XXX8755 34.22 1,085.49

Total for Fuel Expense $1,085.49

Match Expense

07/02/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS  ALBERTSONS #3989 14.97 14.97
07/09/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ~ ALBERTSONS #3989 42.26 57.23
07/16/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS  ALBERTSONS #3989 26.94 84.17
07/23/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS  ALBERTSONS #3989 39.91 124.08
07/29/2024 Expenditure Safeway Divisions:TNS  SAFEWAY #1291 48.09 17217
08/06/2024  Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS = ALBERTSONS #3989 28.45 200.62
08/06/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS  ALBERTSONS #3989 9.98 210.60
08/13/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ~ ALBERTSONS #3989 43.02 253.62
08/15/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS  AMAZON MKTPL*RU00S64B0 18.44 272.06
08/20/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ~ ALBERTSONS #3989 41.03 313.09
08/27/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS  ALBERTSONS #3989 30.42 343.51
08/29/2024  Expenditure Les Nielson Divisions:TNS  Zelle payment to Les JPM99amqoc3f 192.31 535.82
09/03/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS  ALBERTSONS #3989 23.94 559.76



DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
09/04/2024 Expenditure Copper State MPOS Divisions:TNS COPPER STATE - MSA 384.41 94417
09/09/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ALBERTSONS #3989 34.94 979.11
09/10/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ALBERTSONS #3989 25.95 1,005.06
09/16/2024 Expenditure Costco Divisions:TNS COSTCO WHSE #0427 26.44 1,031.50
09/17/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ALBERTSONS #3989 21.94 1,053.44
09/24/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ALBERTSONS #3989 22.45 1,075.89
09/24/2024 Expenditure US Practical Divisions:TNS U.S. PRACTICAL SHOOTING 34.00 1,109.89
09/25/2024 Expenditure Costco Divisions:TNS COSTCO WHSE #0427 186.11 1,296.00
09/26/2024 Expenditure Home Depot Divisions:TNS HOMEDEPOT.COM 31.36 1,327.36
09/26/2024 Expenditure ESCA Tech, Inc. Divisions:TNS ESCA TECH, INC 288.95 1,616.31
10/01/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ALBERTSONS #3989 26.89 1,643.20
10/08/2024 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ALBERTSONS #3989 21.45 1,664.65
10/11/2024 Expenditure Pitaka Divisions:TNS SP PITAKA 176.83 1,841.48
10/29/2024 Expenditure US Practical Divisions:TNS U.S. PRACTICAL SHOOTING 41.00 1,882.48
11/15/2024 Expenditure National Shooting Sports Divisions:TNS NATIONAL SHOOTING SPORTS 90.00 1,972.48
Foundation
11/18/2024 Expenditure Idville Divisions:TNS IDVILLE 260.59  2,233.07
11/26/2024 Expenditure US Practical Divisions:TNS U.S. PRACTICAL SHOOTING 40.00 2,273.07
12/13/2024 Expenditure Target Divisions:TNS TARGET XXXX4324 87.36  2,360.43
12/16/2024 Expenditure Walgreens Divisions:TNS WALGREENS #2056 33.40 2,393.83
12/16/2024 Expenditure Walmart Divisions:TNS WALMART.COM 24.47 2,418.30
12/19/2024 Expenditure US Practical Divisions:TNS U.S. PRACTICAL SHOOTING 50.00 2,468.30
12/21/2024 Expenditure Costco Divisions:TNS COSTCO WHSE #1028 38.13 2,506.43
12/24/2024 Expenditure US Practical Divisions:TNS U.S. PRACTICAL SHOOTING 40.00 2,546.43
12/31/2024 Journal Entry 123124 Divisions:TNS from TNS for AZ Subgun PCC match fees 2,420.00 4,966.43
01/08/2025 Expenditure Bolt Printing Divisions:TNS BOLT PRINTING 1,310.08 6,276.51
01/09/2025 Expenditure Dawson Precision Divisions:TNS DAWSON PRECISION 639.20 6,915.71
01/16/2025 Expenditure Pitaka Divisions:TNS SP PITAKA 198.98  7,114.69
01/22/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS EXPO & CONV CTR 28.96  7,143.65
01/23/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS EXPO & CONV CTR 38.75  7,182.40
01/27/2025 Expenditure US Practical Divisions:TNS U.S. PRACTICAL SHOOTING 43.00 7,225.40
01/30/2025 Expenditure Costco Divisions:TNS WWW COSTCO COM 1,055.95  8,281.35
02/02/2025 Expenditure US Practical Divisions:TNS US PRACTICAL SHOOTING 125.00 8,406.35
02/05/2025 Expenditure American Target Co Divisions:TNS MGM TARGETS 600.65 9,007.00
02/07/2025 Credit Card Credit Amazon Divisions:TNS Amazon.com -245.69 8,761.31
02/11/2025 Expenditure AMG Lab Divisions:TNS SP AMG LAB COMM 833.28  9,594.59
02/11/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS COPPER STATE - MSA 249.86 9,844.45
02/13/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS SP TARPS TIE-DOWNS 41.82  9,886.27
02/13/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS vegas reimbursement 4,082.96 13,969.23
02/13/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS BOLT DEPOT, INC. 237.73 14,206.96
02/28/2025 Expenditure Dillon Precision Products, Inc Divisions:TNS DILLON PRECISION PRODUCT 6,386.50 20,593.46
03/04/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b08wi8| 7,500.00 28,093.46
03/05/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b0ccwg3 1,687.91 29,781.37
03/05/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b0cdlue 1,000.00 30,781.37
03/06/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b0fycOh 7,254.62 38,035.99
03/06/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*WW3YV3513 1,237.88 39,273.87
03/07/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b0k2awv 7,500.00 46,773.87
03/08/2025 Expenditure Brownells, Inc. Divisions:TNS BROWNELLS INC 4,500.00 51,273.87
03/10/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b0wsxpw 7,500.00 58,773.87
03/11/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b120sft 7,500.00 66,273.87
03/12/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b13x06p 7,500.00 73,773.87
03/17/2025 Expenditure Terry Conaway Divisions:TNS NRL22/PRS Match Expenses 5,179.05 78,952.92
03/18/2025 Expenditure Shooters Connection Divisions:TNS SHOOTERS CONNECTION 3,061.85 82,014.77
03/18/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b1rvese 7,500.00 89,514.77
03/19/2025 Expenditure Chevron Divisions:TNS CHEVRON XXX6261 31.49 89,546.26
03/20/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b1yf005 7,500.00 97,046.26
03/25/2025 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ALBERTSONS #3989 33.93 97,080.19
03/27/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99b2rk5ii 10,000.00 107,080.19
03/29/2025 Expenditure Soak Hydration Divisions:TNS SP SOAK HYDRATION 30.15 107,110.34
03/29/2025 Expenditure Brownells, Inc. Divisions:TNS BROWNELLS INC 1,221.98 108,332.32
03/31/2025 Journal Entry 033125 Divisions:TNS Reimbursements to Stephanie in March - 36,889.79
SL 71,442.53
03/31/2025 Journal Entry 033125 Divisions:TNS Stephanie purchases on personal CC - 1,186.11  38,075.90
SL reimbursements
04/02/2025 Expenditure USPSA Divisions:TNS U.S. PRACTICAL SHOOTING 37.00 38,112.90
04/04/2025 Expenditure Steve Scaccia Divisions:TNS reimbursement 2,443.53 40,556.43
04/29/2025 Expenditure USPSA Divisions:TNS U.S. PRACTICAL SHOOTING 40.00 40,596.43
05/26/2025 Expenditure USPSA Divisions:TNS U.S. PRACTICAL SHOOTING 34.00 40,630.43
05/28/2025 Expenditure Les Nielson Divisions:TNS supplies reimbursement 117.66 40,748.09



DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Total for Match Expense $40,748.09
Match Supplies
07/03/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*R71XZ8AY2 452.88 452.88
07/08/2024 Expenditure Fisher’s Tools Divisions:TNS FISHER'S TOOLS & HANDLES 1,338.78 1,791.66
07/08/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*RY6ZY6FR2 101.02 1,892.68
07/08/2024 Expenditure Home Depot Divisions:TNS HOMEDEPOT.COM 533.99 2,426.67
07/10/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*RY6VC0GQO 117.20 2,543.87
07/15/2024 Expenditure Scorpion Ammo Divisions:TNS SCORPION AMMO 613.07 3,156.94
07/27/2024 Expenditure Home Depot Divisions:TNS HOMEDEPOT.COM 89.48 3,246.42
07/28/2024 Expenditure Home Depot Divisions:TNS HOMEDEPOT.COM 177.31 3,423.73
07/28/2024 Expenditure Home Depot Divisions:TNS THE HOME DEPOT #0406 169.49 3,593.22
07/28/2024 Expenditure Home Depot Divisions:TNS HOMEDEPOT.COM 544.91 4,138.13
09/03/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*ZT09I4A61 452.88 4,591.01
09/04/2024 Expenditure MGM Targets Divisions:TNS TARGETBARNCOM 357.25 4,948.26
09/07/2024 Expenditure Ace Hardware Divisions:TNS PAUL'S ACE HARDWARE #2 20.33 4,968.59
09/09/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMZN Mktp US*Z82TA4FS0 24.87 4,993.46
09/09/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*MH4DS8G93 428.76 5,422.22
09/09/2024 Expenditure Home Depot Divisions:TNS THE HOME DEPOT #0406 267.17 5,689.39
09/09/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMZN Mktp US*Z844UQEY2 85.02 5,774.41
09/10/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*ZT59JOWC1 28.38 5,802.79
09/11/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*Z83ZS44J3 33.33 5,836.12
09/11/2024 Expenditure MGM Targets Divisions:TNS MGM TARGETS 855.34 6,691.46
09/20/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*6E5MX6993 29.47 6,720.93
09/20/2024 Check 5213 Ron Aschenbach Divisions:TNS Target prop reimbursement 172.79 6,893.72
09/20/2024 Expenditure Ace Hardware Divisions:TNS PAUL’S ACE HARDWARE #2 6.08 6,899.80
09/21/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*5B3GQ1WAS3 40.38 6,940.18
09/21/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*C200P1J93 135.89 7,076.07
09/26/2024 Expenditure United Site Services Divisions:TNS UNITED SITE SERVICES 1,021.93 8,098.00
10/04/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*9762C02C3 1,200.11 9,298.11
10/05/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*ZIBAA1JG2 12.98 9,311.09
10/05/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*EL6UK3H73 429.14 9,740.23
10/15/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*PO7TNOD73 49.13 9,789.36
10/26/2024 Expenditure Ace Hardware Divisions:TNS PAUL’'S ACE HARDWARE #2 37.40 9,826.76
11/04/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*RG9RX21Q3 452.88 10,279.64
12/17/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*Z17UIONCA1 209.52 10,489.16
12/22/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*Z92306PP1 352.71 10,841.87
12/24/2024 Check 5214  John Catterall Divisions:TNS reimbursement for Steel challenge supplies 62.19  10,904.06
01/02/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*ZD4Y11EM2 43.17 10,947.23
01/04/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*ZP93I19KJ0 452.88 11,400.11
01/16/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*Z52XW1LK1 849.24 12,249.35
01/17/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*Z50MH1JS1 3,554.57 15,803.92
01/19/2025 Expenditure In N Out Divisions:TNS IN-N-OUT SCOTTSDALE 27.44 15,831.36
01/24/2025 Credit Card Credit Amazon Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS -359.27  15,472.09
01/24/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*ZG71K20P1 14.19 15,486.28
01/24/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*ZG7XK40M1 24569 15,731.97
01/27/2025 Expenditure Ace Hardware Divisions:TNS PAUL'S ACE HARDWARE #2 17.14 15,749.11
01/29/2025 Expenditure Ace Hardware Divisions:TNS PAUL’'S ACE HARDWARE #2 17.14 15,766.25
01/29/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMZN Mktp US*ZC3T698F0 28.34 15,794.59
01/29/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*ZC6936TG1 163.76  15,958.35
01/30/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*ZC4KS92B0 84.70 16,043.05
02/03/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMZN Mktp US*Z79B73AJ0 189.96  16,233.01
02/03/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*ZCOIP7YG1 19.59  16,252.60
02/03/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMZN Mktp US*YG6JW75N3 311.21 16,563.81
02/04/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*W17X96XM3 31.85 16,595.66
02/05/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*Z778D4HUO 32.73 16,628.39
02/05/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*Z71ZQ7Q80 21.82 16,650.21
02/14/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*YR5V582A3 1,532.43 18,182.64
02/14/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*0J8BF4V33 54.50 18,237.14
02/15/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*8Z4BP3BJ3 109.00 18,346.14
03/05/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*ZV4T25QE3 94.97  18,441.11
03/05/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*0R8MY9Y33 452.88 18,893.99
03/07/2025 Expenditure Walmart Divisions:TNS WAL-MART #2767 62.79  18,956.78
03/07/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*ZE1KB9RP3 46.74  19,003.52
03/09/2025 Expenditure Evolution Gun Works, Inc. Divisions:TNS EVOLUTION GUN WORKS INC 750.00 19,753.52
03/20/2025 Expenditure Midway USA Foundation, Inc. Divisions:TNS MIDWAYUSA COM 398.54  20,152.06
03/20/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*VG28D9MO03 676.89  20,828.95



DATE TRANSACTION NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
03/21/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*0T98P15A3 233.88 21,062.83
04/16/2025 Journal Entry Divisions:TNS Reimbursement to Practical Rich Mackay 130.48 21,193.31
04/29/2025 Expenditure Ace Hardware Divisions:TNS MESA ACE HARDWARE 27.69 21,221.00
05/01/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Amazon.com*NB5KO2LE1 392.28 21,613.28
05/05/2025 Expenditure Practical Pistol Division Divisions:TNS Online Transfer to CHK ...0095 transaction#: XXXXXXX6753 207.99 21,821.27
05/05
06/03/2025 Expenditure Copperstate Lock & Divisions:TNS COPPER STATE - MSA 368.71 22,189.98
Security
06/07/2025 Expenditure Ace Hardware Divisions:TNS PAUL'S ACE HARDWARE #2 200.66 22,390.64
06/11/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*NA1CD36P2 28.74 22,419.38
06/13/2025 Expenditure Ace Hardware Divisions:TNS PAUL'S ACE HARDWARE #2 10.73 22,430.11
06/15/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*NO2BU7AG2 55.45 22,485.56
06/15/2025 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS AMAZON MKTPL*NO8BT2ZY2 136.74 22,622.30
Total for Match Supplies $22,622.30
Meals - Matches
07/16/2024 Expenditure The Hub Giill Divisions:TNS TST* THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 106.66 106.66
07/24/2024 Expenditure The Mexicano Cactus Divisions:TNS TST* THE MEXICANO CACTUS 169.55 276.21
07/27/2024 Expenditure First Watch Divisions:TNS FIRST WATCH 0445 PAT 185.53 461.74
09/15/2024 Expenditure Smashburger Divisions:TNS SMASHBURGER - 1522 OLO 196.97 658.71
09/22/2024 Expenditure The Hub Giill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 211.85 870.56
09/22/2024 Expenditure Parkview Tap House Divisions:TNS PARKVIEW TAP HOUSE 58.28 928.84
09/28/2024 Expenditure Smashburger Divisions:TNS SMASHBURGER - 1401 OLO 101.93 1,030.77
10/27/2024 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 179.25 1,210.02
11/09/2024 Expenditure Red White & Brew Divisions:TNS TST* NEW RED WHITE & BREW 276.08 1,486.10
11/24/2024 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 191.36 1,677.46
12/15/2024 Expenditure Smashburger Divisions:TNS SMASHBURGER - 1401 OLO 248.56 1,926.02
12/22/2024 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 190.71  2,116.73
01/04/2025 Expenditure Barros Pizza Divisions:TNS BARROS PIZZA - E MCDOWELL 169.44 2,286.17
01/05/2025 Expenditure Smashburger Divisions:TNS SMASHBURGER - 1401 OLO 189.85 2,476.02
01/12/2025 Expenditure Arby’s Divisions:TNS GRUBHUB*ARBYS 230.36 2,706.38
01/17/2025 Expenditure Barros Pizza Divisions:TNS BARROS PIZZA - E MCDOWELL 14292 2,849.30
01/20/2025 Expenditure Prarie Fire Divisions:TNS PRAIRIEFIRE 31.17 2,880.47
01/21/2025 Expenditure Starbucks Divisions:TNS VENETIAN STARBUCKS | 47.90 2,928.37
01/21/2025 Expenditure Venetian Divisions:TNS THE VENETIAN-RACE & SPOR 38.68 2,967.05
01/22/2025 Expenditure Grand Lux Cafe Divisions:TNS GRAND LUX CAFE VENETIAN 146.11 3,113.16
01/22/2025 Expenditure Starbucks Divisions:TNS VENETIAN STARBUCKS | 47.03 3,160.19
01/22/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS BLACK TAP BAR 129.78 3,289.97
01/23/2025 Expenditure Noodle Asia Divisions:TNS NOODLE ASIA 58.52  3,348.49
01/24/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS MASKADORES TACO SHOP FOU 25.97 3,374.46
01/24/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS TST* DONUTIQUE 30.34 3,404.80
01/24/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS DAZZO’S CHICAGO STYLE EA 30.50 3,435.30
01/24/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS TST* ROCKHOUSE 35.88 3,471.18
01/24/2025 Expenditure Chick-Fil-A Divisions:TNS CHICK-FIL-A #X3711 43.31 3,514.49
01/24/2025 Expenditure Grand Lux Cafe Divisions:TNS GRAND LUX CAFE VENETIAN 171.22 3,685.71
02/02/2025 Expenditure Smashburger Divisions:TNS SMASHBURGER - 1401 OLO 175.92 3,861.63
02/08/2025 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 156.62 4,018.25
02/19/2025 Expenditure Smashburger Divisions:TNS SMASHBURGER - 1401 14.71  4,032.96
02/21/2025 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 128.09 4,161.05
03/05/2025 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 265.92 4,426.97
03/13/2025 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 95.78 4,522.75
03/14/2025 Expenditure Divisions:TNS MOD PIZZA LONGBOW 23.15 4,545.90
03/15/2025 Expenditure Smashburger Divisions:TNS SMASHBURGER - 1401 45.00 4,590.90
03/20/2025 Expenditure Chick-Fil-A Divisions:TNS CHICK-FIL-A #X3848 394.60 4,985.50
03/21/2025 Expenditure Dunkin Donuts Divisions:TNS DUNKIN #XX8133 68.51 5,054.01
03/23/2025 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 162.18 5,216.19
03/26/2025 Expenditure Red White & Brew Divisions:TNS TST* NEW RED WHITE & BREW 114.04 5,330.23
03/26/2025 Expenditure Burgers by Board Bar Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to BURGERS BY BOARD BAR LLC 450.00 5,780.23
XXXXXXX0790
03/27/2025 Expenditure The Hub Girill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 180.31 5,960.54
03/28/2025 Expenditure Starbucks Divisions:TNS STARBUCKS STORE X6498 32.43 5,992.97
03/28/2025 Expenditure Barros Pizza Divisions:TNS BARROS PIZZA - E MCDOWELL 118.22 6,111.19
03/29/2025 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 207.31 6,318.50
03/30/2025 Expenditure Burgers by Board Bar Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to BURGERS BY BOARD BAR LLC 741.00 7,059.50
XXXXXXX7345
03/30/2025 Expenditure Wendy’s Divisions:TNS WENDY’S 10.80 7,070.30
03/31/2025 Expenditure The Hub Grill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 275.56 7,345.86
03/31/2025 Journal Entry Divisions:TNS Stephanie purchases on personal CC - reimbursements 299.11  7,644.97
04/08/2025 Check Daniel Sortillon Divisions:TNS CHECK # 5218 850.00 8,494.97
04/15/2025 Expenditure Albertsons Divisions:TNS ALBERTSONS #3989 39.06 8,534.03



DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE

04/27/2025 Expenditure The Hub Girill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 184.40 8,718.43



DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT  BALANCE
Total for Meals - Matches $8,718.43
Meals - Meetings
05/25/2025 Expenditure The Hub Girill Divisions:TNS TST*THE HUB GRILL & BAR- 215.05 215.05
Total for Meals - Meetings $215.05
Misc Expense
05/28/2025 Expenditure ESCA Tech, Inc. Divisions:TNS ESCA TECH, INC 304.50 304.50
Total for Misc Expense $304.50
Office Supplies
08/29/2024 Expenditure Adobe Divisions:TNS ADOBE *XXX-XXX-6687 259.79 259.79
08/31/2024 Expenditure Google GSuite Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 275.39
09/16/2024 Expenditure amazon.com Divisions:TNS Shared printer 46.24 321.63
09/30/2024 Expenditure Google GSuite Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 337.23
12/27/2024 Expenditure Adobe Divisions:TNS ADOBE *XXX-XXX-6687 2,307.14 2,644.37
04/26/2025 Expenditure Adobe Divisions:TNS ADOBE *XXX-XXX-6687 261.95 2,906.32
Total for Office Supplies $2,906.32
Prize Table & Gifts
12/15/2024 Expenditure Vortex Optics Divisions:TNS VORTEX OPTICS 8,156.60 8,156.60
12/18/2024 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99at6328u 3,000.00 11,156.60
12/18/2024 Expenditure Vortex Optics Divisions:TNS VORTEX OPTICS 170.88 11,327.48
01/03/2025 Expenditure Vortex Optics Divisions:TNS VORTEX OPTICS 1,074.14 12,401.62
01/17/2025 Expenditure A2Z Trophy Divisions:TNS A2Z TROPHY 595.65 12,997.27
02/18/2025 Check 1603 WD Promotions Divisions:TNS CHECK # 1603 10,122.32 23,119.59
02/28/2025 Expenditure Stephanie Thome Divisions:TNS Zelle payment to Stephanie JPM99azqbyhf 6,387.03 29,506.62
03/06/2025 Expenditure Vortex Optics Divisions:TNS VORTEX OPTICS 416.64 29,923.26
03/07/2025 Expenditure Vortex Optics Divisions:TNS VORTEX OPTICS 151.90 30,075.16
03/13/2025 Check 5216 Holosun Technologies Divisions:TNS CHECK # 5216 6,848.87 36,924.03
03/21/2025 Check 5217 Bill Haas Divisions:TNS CHECK # 5217 8,400.00 45,324.03
03/31/2025 Journal Entry 033125 SL Divisions:TNS Stephanie purchases on personal CC - reimbursements 88,113.56 133,437.59
04/17/2025 Expenditure Volquartsen Custom Divisions:TNS VOLQUARTSEN FIREARMS INC 1,242.69 134,680.28
04/17/2025 Check 5215 IWI'US Inc Divisions:TNS CHECK # 5215 15,000.00 149,680.28
04/29/2025 Expenditure Volquartsen Custom Divisions:TNS VOLQUARTSEN FIREARMS INC 1,243.19 150,923.47
05/31/2025 Journal Entry 053125 Divisions:TNS Dillion Precision - from March - need to reimbures Stephanie 6,387.03 157,310.50
05/31/2025 Journal Entry 053125 Divisions:TNS Vortex prizes - need to reimburse stephanie 1,002.53 158,313.03
Total for Prize Table & Gifts $158,313.03
Range Use Fees to RSSC
07/18/2024 Journal Entry 063025 Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,180.00 2,180.00
08/19/2024 Journal Entry 0732 SL JE Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,622.00 4,802.00
09/12/2024 Journal Entry 083125A Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,237.00 7,039.00
11/01/2024 Journal Entry 093061SLA Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 5,017.00 12,056.00
11/04/2024 Journal Entry 093067SLA Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 1,822.00 13,878.00
12/26/2024 Journal Entry 11-35 Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,679.00 16,557.00
01/17/2025 Journal Entry 35afac Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 1,988.00 18,545.00
02/13/2025 Journal Entry a0366f Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,857.00 21,402.00
03/04/2025 Journal Entry 01-40 SL Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,543.00 23,945.00
03/17/2025 Journal Entry 022528 Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,543.00 26,488.00
04/11/2025 Journal Entry 033126 ADJ SL Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,164.00 28,652.00
05/19/2025 Journal Entry 13d813 Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,990.00 31,642.00
06/17/2025 Journal Entry 053133 Divisions:TNS Division Bank Tranf 2,258.00 33,900.00
Total for Range Use Fees to RSSC $33,900.00
Target Purchases
06/05/2025 Check 5220 Arizona Steel Targets Divisions:TNS CHECK # 5220 2,135.86 2,135.86
Total for Target Purchases $2,135.86
Target Repairs
01/19/2025 Expenditure Les Nielson Divisions:TNS reimbursement 536.94 536.94
03/06/2025 Expenditure MGM Targets Divisions:TNS MGM TARGETS 9,219.22 9,756.16
Total for Target Repairs $9,756.16
Travel Expense
11/19/2024 Expenditure Venetian Divisions:TNS VENETIAN/PALAZZO ROOM RS 484.96 484.96
03/31/2025 Journal Entry 033125 SL Divisions:TNS Stephanie purchases on personal CC - reimbursements 4,416.62 4,901.58



DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Total for Travel Expense $4,901.58
Website
07/31/2024 Expenditure Google GSuite Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 15.60
10/31/2024 Expenditure Google GSuite Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 31.20
11/30/2024 Expenditure Google GSuite Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 46.80
01/31/2025 Expenditure Google GSuite Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 62.40
04/30/2025 Expenditure Google GSuite Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 78.00
05/31/2025 Expenditure Google GSuite Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 93.60
06/30/2025 Expenditure Google GSuite Divisions:TNS GOOGLE *GSUITE_riotns. 15.60 109.20
Total for Website $109.20
Total for Division Expense $314,738.47
Total for SOTHER EXPENSE $314,738.47
Total for Other Expenditure $314,738.47

Net Other Revenue

$ -120,935.21




RSSC Practical Pistol

Statement of Activity for Division
July 2024 - June 2025

DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
Other Revenue/Expenditure
Other Revenue
>Other Income
Division Income
Match Income
07/01/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 1,305.71 1,305.71
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1913487 EED:240701 IND ID:ST-Z7G7B1U114F7 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX3487 TC
07/08/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 1,559.79 2,865.50
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7601669 EED:240708 IND ID:ST-U9W8C8H7Z9P2 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX1669 TC
07/09/2024 Expenditure Stripe Divisions:Practical refunds -244.64 2,620.86
Pistol
07/22/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,437.62 5,058.48
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2660805 EED:240722 IND ID:ST-Q7V8D7B1V5C1 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX0805 TC
07/29/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,699.79 7,758.27
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1347176 EED:240729 IND ID:ST-G2P4C0OF2M9R0 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX7176 TC
07/29/2024 Expenditure Targetbarn Divisions:Practical TARGETBARNCOM XXX-XXX3929 OH 07/29 -1,274.20 6,484.07
Pistol
08/05/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 3,811.70 10,295.77
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX6865235 EED:240805 IND ID:ST-S7F0T4Y9Z6V4 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX5235 TC
08/06/2024 Expenditure Stripe Divisions:Practical refund -340.23 9,955.54
Pistol
08/12/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 48.48 10,004.02
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2663229 EED:240812 IND ID:ST-Z8N1A7Y5C6MO0 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX3229 TC
08/19/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 3,188.74 13,192.76
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7254756 EED:240819 IND ID:ST-G3I1L2K3J0K1 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX4756 TC
08/26/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 5,244.09 18,436.85
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX4050282 EED:240826 IND ID:ST-COKOU1W9S8I9 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX0282 TC
09/03/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 3,420.50 21,857.35
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX6715794 EED:240903 IND ID:ST-MOM6Y5A6G6L6 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX5794 TC
09/09/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 1,934.88 23,792.23
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0603995 EED:240909 IND ID:ST-A9X3M8F8H9D1 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX3995 TC
09/16/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,583.27 26,375.50
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0930186 EED:240916 IND ID:ST-G1L0J3R3N6M3 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX0186 TC
09/23/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 1,413.50 27,789.00
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX3798469 EED:240923 IND ID:ST-BOC30527D5D4 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX8469 TC
09/30/2024 Expenditure Stripe Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX5600 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD -16.06 27,772.94
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX3538301 EED:240930 IND ID:ST-S3D3Z3T1V8ES8 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX8301 TC
10/01/2024 Expenditure Stripe Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD -262.20 27,510.74
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0607570 EED:241001 IND ID:ST-T3K6C509X7Q0 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX7570 TC
10/07/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 112.94 27,623.68
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7865321 EED:241007 IND ID:ST-I8C6R5H9C1U7 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX5321 TC
10/08/2024 Expenditure Stripe Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD -154.66 27,469.02
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1798398 EED:241008 IND ID:ST-14MOW1P7M6G5 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX8398 TC
10/15/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 626.42 28,095.44
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX3524094 EED:241015 IND ID:ST-Z4J1C0Z602U0 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX4094 TC
10/21/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 5,108.44 33,203.88
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX9772571 EED:241021 IND ID:ST-V6F217T2J103 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX2571 TC
10/28/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 4,784.87 37,988.75
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2363829 EED:241028 IND ID:ST-H1M9W6J6C418 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX3829 TC
11/04/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,806.97 40,795.72
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5476326 EED:241104 IND ID:ST-Z2N2T5Z2Q1N9 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX6326 TC
11/12/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,581.24 43,376.96
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5967576 EED:241112 IND ID:ST-A8N9V2Q00O0P8 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX7576 TC
11/18/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 214.07 43,591.03
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX3263265 EED:241118 IND ID:ST-D5D6A4P6J5Q3 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX3265 TC
11/21/2024 Deposit ATM Divisions:Practical ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 11/21 3970 W RAY RD CHANDLER AZ 4,500.00 48,091.03

Pistol



DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
11/25/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,949.85 51,040.88
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2545480 EED:241125 IND ID:ST-X3Y3B1R60O1L6 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX5480 TC
12/02/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 1,971.94 53,012.82
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5513932 EED:241202 IND ID:ST-V7H2A4M7M6A4 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX3932 TC
12/09/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 33,614.84 86,627.66
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2007362 EED:241209 IND ID:ST-X1A213U2C7D5 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX7362 TC
12/16/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 6,696.02 93,323.68
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX6707640 EED:241216 IND ID:ST-YOU2M6D5T2K2 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX7640 TC
12/23/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 4,722.72  98,046.40
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX6762932 EED:241223 IND ID:ST-P7E5B3G2U0V2 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX2932 TC
12/30/2024 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 4,173.32 102,219.72
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0102121 EED:241230 IND ID:ST-Q4J1S2P005B1 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX2121 TC
01/02/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:VENMO ORIG ID:XXXXXX1992 DESC DATE:250101 CO ENTRY 0.22 102,219.94
Pistol DESCR:ACCTVERIFYSEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0299847 EED:250102 IND ID: IND NAME:JIM ADAME TRN:
002029 9847TC
01/02/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:VENMO ORIG ID:XXXXXX1992 DESC DATE:250101 CO ENTRY 0.12 102,220.06
Pistol DESCR:ACCTVERIFYSEC:PPD TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0299846 EED:250102 IND ID: IND NAME:JIM ADAME TRN:
002029 9846TC
01/06/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 4,587.90 106,807.96
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX6550083 EED:250106 IND ID:ST-P2S0J5K5G7V4 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX0083 TC
01/13/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 1,622.51 108,430.47
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX6968361 EED:250113 IND ID:ST-F7Q9E206Z7B1 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX8361 TC
01/21/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,486.82 110,917.29
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7491541 EED:250121 IND ID:ST-D4D9S704A1B3 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX1541 TC
01/27/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 3,367.62 114,284.91
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1946322 EED:250127 IND ID:ST-VOA7A5R601E6 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX6322 TC
02/03/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 512.79 114,797.70
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2684777 EED:250203 IND ID:ST-U8D9D9Z0G5T5 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX4777 TC
02/10/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 542.85 115,340.55
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7447798 EED:250210 IND ID:ST-H605D9K3U9L3 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX7798 TC
02/18/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 3,572.01 118,912.56
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1588984 EED:250218 IND ID:ST-R5B5R8Y2L3B1 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX8984 TC
02/24/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,318.44 121,231.00
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX3691640 EED:250224 IND ID:ST-X4X0G2C9H6A8 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX1640 TC
03/03/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 465.63 121,696.63
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2046415 EED:250303 IND ID:ST-S2E9C5G3A0G2 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX6415 TC
03/10/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,211.22 123,907.85
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1663005 EED:250310 IND ID:ST-M8Z4W3G016S0 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX3005 TC
03/17/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 106.21 124,014.06
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0334960 EED:250317 IND ID:ST-N8W9K8T1B4W5 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX4960 TC
03/24/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 1,532.70 125,546.76
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5870341 EED:250324 IND ID:ST-C3N8M9G5I9V4 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX0341 TC
03/31/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 1,933.52 127,480.28
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5596749 EED:250331 IND ID:ST-A6F7W4A4U3Q8 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX6749 TC
04/07/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 3,5632.63 131,012.91
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX6263431 EED:250407 IND ID:ST-12KOK9M3P8F3 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX3431 TC
04/14/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 152.76 131,165.67
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX9787464 EED:250414 IND ID:ST-G8HOE4R5B1B9 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX7464 TC
04/21/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX5600 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 3,409.05 134,574.72
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7336358 EED:250421 IND ID:ST-B6L4C4M7T1F2 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX6358 TC
04/28/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 3,405.21 137,979.93
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX4601500 EED:250428 IND ID:ST-S7D5B1C400A5 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX1500 TC
05/05/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 4,240.98 142,220.91
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1536696 EED:250505 IND ID:ST-Y1R5U8L7Y9W9 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX6696 TC
05/12/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX5600 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 683.54 142,904.45
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX4115391 EED:250512 IND ID:ST-X8R5W0J6R9D1 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX5391 TC
05/19/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX5600 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,250.10 145,154.55
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX8532658 EED:250519 IND ID:ST-Z5U4W5D6Q8U9 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX2658 TC
05/27/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX5600 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,301.81 147,456.36

Pistol

TRACE#:XXXXXXXX5160102 EED:250527 IND ID:ST-Z4X2DOR4T9L0 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:



DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
XXXXXX0102 TC
05/29/2025 Deposit Deposit Divisions:Practical DEPOSIT ID NUMBER XX9404 4,000.00 151,456.36
Pistol
06/02/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 1,919.36 153,375.72
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX7939594 EED:250602 IND ID:ST-X2P4V8E115Q0 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX9594 TC
06/09/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 2,241.11 155,616.83
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX9255636 EED:250609 IND ID:ST-O9E2K3K5M4Y2 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX5636 TC
06/16/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 5,161.21 160,778.04
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX1005285 EED:250616 IND ID:ST-Q4X6N3B3F2G6 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX5285 TC
06/23/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX5600 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 117,598.20 278,376.24
Pistol TRACE#:XXXXXXXX2839824 EED:250623 IND ID:ST-H4HOW7A6B8U7 IND NAME:PRACTICAL Pl STOL TRN:
XXXXXX9824 TC
06/30/2025 Deposit Divisions:Practical ORIG CO NAME:STRIPE ORIG ID:XXXXXX8598 DESC DATE: CO ENTRY DESCR:TRANSFER SEC:CCD 12,204.73 290,580.97

Total for Match Income

Other Division Income
Sponsorship Income
05/05/2025 Deposit

05/05/2025 Deposit

Pistol

Divisions:Practical
Pistol
Divisions:Practical
Pistol

TRACE#:XXXXXXXX0041970 EED:250630 IND ID:ST-E8Y0L4V3W3F7 IND NAME:PRACTICAL PI STOL TRN:
XXXXXX1970 TC

Online Transfer from CHK ...8871 transaction#: XXXXXXX6753

Online Transfer from CHK ...2027 transaction#: XXXXXXX7433

$290,580.97

207.99 207.99

207.99 415.98



DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Total for Sponsorship Income $415.98
Total for Other Division Income $415.98
Total for Division Income $290,996.95
Total for >Other Income $290,996.95
Total for Other Revenue $290,996.95
Other Expenditure
>OTHER EXPENSE
Division Expense
Advertising
11/18/2024 Expenditure MailChimp Divisions:Practical Pistol Mailchimp Atlanta GA 11/18 27.98 27.98
01/18/2025 Expenditure MailChimp Divisions:Practical Pistol Mailchimp XXX-XXX0141 GA 01/18 27.98 55.96
02/01/2025 Expenditure Robert Lange Divisions:Practical Pistol business cards 90.00 145.96
04/18/2025 Expenditure MailChimp Divisions:Practical Pistol Mailchimp XXX-XXX0141 GA 04/18 27.98 173.94
05/18/2025 Expenditure MailChimp Divisions:Practical Pistol Mailchimp XXX-XXX0141 GA 05/18 27.98 201.92
Total for Advertising $201.92
Computer & Internet Expense
09/06/2024 Expenditure GoDaddy Divisions:Practical Pistol DNH*GODADDY.COM XXX-XXX-8855 AZ 09/06 259.79 259.79
02/22/2025 Expenditure GoDaddy Divisions:Practical Pistol DNH*GODADDY#XXXXXX3391 XXX-XXX8855 AZ 02/22 44.34 304.13
05/13/2025 Expenditure GoDaddy Divisions:Practical Pistol DNH*GODADDY.COM XXX-XXX-8855 AZ 05/13 44.34 348.47
Total for Computer & Internet Expense $348.47
Computer Supplies
05/13/2025 Expenditure Rainbow Technology Divisions:Practical Pistol RAINBOW TECHNOLOGY CORP 53.82 53.82
Total for Computer Supplies $53.82
Contract Labor - Division
07/07/2024 Expenditure Brad Perkinson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Brad Perkinson XXXXXXX0051 138.67 138.67
07/07/2024 Expenditure Kippi Leatham Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Kippi Leatham J PM929548594 305.67 444 .34
07/07/2024 Expenditure Diana Brafford Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Diana Brafford JPM99ajxuxsk 305.67 750.01
07/19/2024 Expenditure Jessica Jonasson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Jessica Jonasson XXXXXXX6517 75.00 825.01
07/19/2024 Expenditure Grant Schorbach Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Grant Schorbach JPM99akkww?2z 75.00 900.01
07/22/2024 Expenditure Steve Leach Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Leach JPM99akqog0Od 75.00 975.01
07/22/2024 Expenditure Paul Thompson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Paul Thompson JPM99akqojmk 75.00 1,050.01
07/22/2024 Expenditure Steven Dittman Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Dittman XXXXXXX5122 200.00 1,250.01
07/29/2024 Expenditure Zack Fisher Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Zack Fisher JPM 909695419 200.00 1,450.01
08/17/2024 Expenditure Gordon Kaiser Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Gordon Kaiser JPM99am5ope7 75.00 1,525.01
08/17/2024 Expenditure Paul Thompson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Paul Thompson JPM99am5rfgw 75.00 1,600.01
08/17/2024 Expenditure Grant Schorbach Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Grant Schorbach JPM99am5p710 75.00 1,675.01
08/17/2024 Expenditure Steve Leach Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Leach JPM99amb5rrec 75.00 1,750.01
08/17/2024 Expenditure Jessica Jonasson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Jessica Jonasson XXXXXXX9967 75.00 1,825.01
08/17/2024 Expenditure Ross Chu Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Ross Chu JPM99am5osvl 75.00 1,900.01
08/17/2024 Expenditure Steven Dittman Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Dittman XXXXXXX1450 200.00 2,100.01
08/21/2024 Expenditure Diana Brafford Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Diana Brafford JPM99amcbs2b 140.00 2,240.01
08/21/2024 Expenditure Kippi Leatham Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Kippi Leatham J PM929548594 404.00 2,644.01
08/24/2024 Expenditure Zack Fisher Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Zack Fisher JPM 909695419 200.00 2,844.01
08/25/2024 Expenditure Steven Dittman Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Dittman XXXXXXX6212 25.00 2,869.01
09/07/2024 Expenditure Kyle Schmidt Shooting Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Kyle Schmidt JPM99anc9hjg 73.50 2,942.51
09/07/2024 Expenditure Ross Chu Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Ross Chu JPM99anc86qc 150.00 3,092.51
09/07/2024 Expenditure Kippi Leatham Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Kippi Leatham JPM99anc8win 365.50 3,458.01
09/11/2024 Expenditure Jessica Jonasson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Jessica Jonasson XXXXXXX5234 75.00 3,533.01
09/11/2024 Expenditure Grant Schorbach Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Grant Schorbach JPM99anhphOa 75.00 3,608.01
09/15/2024 Expenditure Paul Thompson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Paul Thompson JPM99anrz6fm 75.00 3,683.01
09/21/2024 Expenditure Steven Dittman Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Dittman XXXXXXX6884 200.00 3,883.01
10/06/2024 Expenditure Diana Brafford Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Diana Brafford JPM99aoy28cg 346.33 4,229.34
10/06/2024 Expenditure Kippi Leatham Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Kippi Leatham JPM99aoy21fd 197.00 4,426.34
10/06/2024 Expenditure Brad Perkinson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Brad Perkinson XXXXXXX9018 149.33 4,575.67
10/06/2024 Expenditure Travis McCamish Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Travis McCamish JPM99aoy1043 149.33 4,725.00
10/14/2024 Expenditure Grant Schorbach Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Grant Schorbach JPM99apei93y 75.00 4,800.00
10/14/2024 Expenditure Jessica Jonasson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Jessica Jonasson XXXXXXX5254 75.00 4,875.00
10/23/2024 Expenditure Steven Dittman Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Dittman XXXXXXX3033 200.00 5,075.00
10/25/2024 Expenditure Steve Leach Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Leach JPM99apyyo08 75.00 5,150.00
10/25/2024 Expenditure Paul Thompson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Paul Thompson JPM99apyyde;j 75.00 5,225.00
10/28/2024 Expenditure Zack Fisher Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Zack Fisher JPM99aq5fehx 250.00 5,475.00
10/30/2024 Expenditure Diana Brafford Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Diana Brafford JPM99aq90qf3 144.00 5,619.00
10/30/2024 Expenditure Kippi Leatham Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Kippi Leatham JPM99aq90dsr 300.67 5,919.67
10/30/2024 Expenditure Brett Berg Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Brett Berg XXXXXXX2348 156.67 6,076.34
10/30/2024 Expenditure Brad Perkinson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Brad Perkinson XXXXXXX2966 156.67 6,233.01
11/18/2024 Expenditure Paul Thompson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Paul Thompson JPM99arfziwc 50.00 6,283.01
11/18/2024 Expenditure Steven Dittman Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Dittman XXXXXXX0136 200.00 6,483.01
11/18/2024 Expenditure Steve Leach Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Leach JPM99arfzloz 50.00 6,533.01
11/18/2024 Expenditure Russ Osiol Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Russ Osiol JPM99arfz289 50.00 6,583.01
11/26/2024 Expenditure Zack Fisher Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Zack Fisher JPM 909695419 200.00 6,783.01
12/11/2024 Expenditure Diana Brafford Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Diana Brafford JPM99asq7g5c¢ 324.67 7,107.68
12/11/2024 Expenditure Kippi Leatham Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Kippi Leatham JPM99asq7u84 324.67 7,432.35
12/12/2024 Expenditure Jessica Jonasson Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Jessica Jonasson XXXXXXX4081 75.00 7,507.35



DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT  BALANCE
12/12/2024 Expenditure Grant Schorbach Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Grant Schorbach JPM99ast8n44 75.00 7,582.35
12/22/2024 Expenditure Ross Chu Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Ross Chu JPM99atfqc9e 225.00 7,807.35
12/22/2024 Expenditure Gordon Kaiser Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Gordon Kaiser JPM99atfqf2h 225.00 8,032.35
12/22/2024 Expenditure Steven Dittman Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Dittman XXXXXXX2238 200.00 8,232.35
01/01/2025 Expenditure Zack Fisher Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Zack Fisher JPM99atze4z9 100.00 8,332.35
01/08/2025 Expenditure Gordon Kaiser Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Gordon Kaiser JPM99aucOmpk 75.00 8,407.35
01/08/2025 Expenditure Ross Chu Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Ross Chu JPM99auci6ca 75.00 8,482.35
01/09/2025 Expenditure Muneki Samejima Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Muneki 13272861 339 70.26 8,552.61
01/22/2025  Expenditure Craig Underdown Divisions:Practical Pistol Same-Day ACH Payroll Payment XXXXXXX0430 to ####6992 100.00 8,652.61
01/24/2025 Expenditure Steven Dittman Divisions:Practical Pistol Zelle payment to Steve Dittman XXXXXXX6389 200.00 8,852.61
